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Adam Zack

From: Jessi Bon
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 2:21 PM
To: Jason Kintner; Ryan Daly; Merrill Thomas-Schadt; Alaine Sommargren; Paul West; Ross 

Freeman; Patrick Yamashita
Cc: Ali Spietz; Jeff Thomas; Alison Van Gorp; Adam Zack
Subject: FW: No Surprise Rule - Comprehensive Plan Study Session - Proposed Carbon 

Sequestration Zone

P&R Team and Ross –  
 
Another heads up item, likely to be introduced as part of the comprehensive plan discussion at Tuesday night’s meeting 
– see information below. I know just enough about this to be dangerous, so reach out if you have questions.  
 
Similar to the item I forwarded you previously, work on this initiative will likely span the next two years. I imagine this 
idea, if supported, will also be included in the Climate Action Plan. 
 
-JB 
 
 
Jessi Bon 
City Manager 
City of Mercer Island 
206-275-7660 | mercerisland.gov 
 
Notice: Emails and attachments may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act (chapter 42.56 RCW). 
 
 
 

From: Salim Nice <salim.nice@mercerisland.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Council <council@mercergov.org> 
Cc: Jeff Thomas <jeff.thomas@mercerisland.gov>; Andrea Larson <Andrea.Larson@mercergov.org>; Amanda 
Keverkamp <amanda.keverkamp@mercergov.org>; Jessi Bon <jessi.bon@mercergov.org> 
Subject: No Surprise Rule - Comprehensive Plan Study Session - Proposed Carbon Sequestration Zone 
 
Council, 
 
I plan to introduce the idea of having a “Carbon Sequestration” zoning designation, likely within a new zoning 
designation for “Parks,” but not necessarily confined to it. I have talked with PSE, who will provide an estimated financial 
contribution and sequestration timeframe commitment. PSE plans to purchase carbon sequestration to attain their 
short-term carbon neutral by 2030 goals. Please call if you have any questions. 
 
Salim Nice 
Mayor 
City of Mercer Island 
p: 206-275-7997 | m: 206-232-0133 | mercerisland.gov 
  
Notice: Emails and attachments may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act (chapter 42.56 RCW). 


